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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Wednesday 22 October 2025
Stadio di Bergamo

Atalanta BC SK Slavia Praha

0 (0)
Half-Time

29 Marco Carnesecchi   
3 Odilon Kossounou
4 Isak Hien

11 Ademola Lookman
13 Éderson
15 Marten de Roon   
17 Charles De Ketelaere
19 Berat Djimsiti
47 Lorenzo Bernasconi
77 Davide Zappacosta
90 Nikola Krstović

31 Francesco Rossi   
57 Marco Sportiello   
6 Yunus Musah
7 Kamaldeen Sulemana
8 Mario Pašalić
9 Gianluca Scamacca

10 Lazar Samardžić
16 Raoul Bellanova
44 Marco Brescianini
59 Nicola Zalewski
69 Honest Ahanor
70 Daniel Maldini

Coach:

Ivan Jurić
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 14 22

Attempts on target 4 5

Saves 1 4

Corners 4 6

Offsides 3 5

Fouls committed 5 8

Fouls suffered 5 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 57%

Ball in play 14'49" 30'13"

Total ball in play 26'43" 53'27"

Referee:

Ricardo De Burgos (ESP)
Assistant referees:

Iker De Francisco (ESP)
Alfredo Rodriguez Moreno (ESP)
Fourth official:

José Luis Munuera (ESP)

21:00CET

45'

90'

47 Lorenzo Bernasconi Y 35'

5'06''

59 Nicola Zalewski
47 Lorenzo Bernasconi 46'

15 Marten de Roon Y 51'

9 Gianluca Scamacca
90 Nikola Krstović 62'

7 Kamaldeen Sulemana
11 Ademola Lookman 62'

16 Raoul Bellanova
77 Davide Zappacosta 74'

61' 23 Michal Sadílek
12 Youssoupha Mbodji

68' 2 Štěpán Chaloupek
16 David Moses

87' Y 18 Jan Bořil

88' 11 Youssoupha Sanyang
27 Tomáš Vlček

88' 31 Erik Prekop
9 Vasil Kušej

4'56''
10 Lazar Samardžić

17 Charles De Ketelaere
19 Berat Djimsiti Y

Y 31 Erik Prekop

(0)
Half-Time 0

35 Jakub Markovič   
4 David Zima
9 Vasil Kušej

10 Christos Zafeiris
12 Youssoupha Mbodji
16 David Moses
17 Lukáš Provod
18 Jan Bořil   
19 Murphy Dorley
25 Tomáš Chorý
27 Tomáš Vlček

36 Jindřich Staněk   
40 Adam Rezek   
2 Štěpán Chaloupek
7 Muhammed Cham
8 Daiki Hashioka

11 Youssoupha Sanyang
13 Mojmír Chytil
23 Michal Sadílek
31 Erik Prekop
43 Tomáš Jelínek
45 Martin Kovář
53 Šimon Slončík

Coach:

Jindřich Trpišovský
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 16

Attempts on target 1 4

Saves 4 5

Corners 3 3

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 5 15

Fouls suffered 4 7

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 45% 43%

Ball in play 11'54" 23'14"

Total ball in play 26'43" 53'27"

VAR:

Cesar Soto Grado (ESP)
Assistant VAR:

Carlos Del Cerro Grande (ESP)

Attendance: 22,152


